Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

  General Label Information – Sample Label
  Product Certificate of Analysis Sample(s)
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
  Stability – Shelf Life Guidance
  Kosher Certificate
Specification for Calcium Hydroxide, Powder, USP,
EP, BP, JP (CA150)
Item Number CA150
Item Calcium Hydroxide, Powder, USP, EP, BP, JP
CAS Number 1305-62-0
Molecular Formula Ca(OH)2
Molecular Weight 74.09
MDL Number
Synonyms Calcium Oxide, Hydrated ; Slaked Lime
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY 95.0 - 100.5 %
ACID-INSOLUBLE SUBSTANCES 0.5 %
CARBONATE TO PASS TEST
HEAVY METALS 20 µg/g
ARSENIC (As) 4 ppm
MAGNESIUM AND ALKALI SALTS 4.0 %
CHLORIDE (Cl) 330 ppm
SULFATE 0.4 %
IDENTIFICATION TO PASS TEST
CERTIFIED KOSHER
EXPIRATION DATE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS TO PASS TEST
SAFETY DATA SHEET
1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Product code: CA150
Product Name: CALCIUM HYDROXIDE, POWDER, USP, EP, BP, JP
Other means of identification
Synonyms: Bell mine
Biocalc
Calcium hydrate
Calvit
Carboxide
Calcium dihydroxide
Hydrated lime
Kalkhydrate
Kemikal
Limbux
Lime milk
Lime water
Milk of lime
Slaked lime
CAS #: 1305-60-0
RTECS # EW2800000
CI#: Not available
Recommended use of the chemical and restrictions on use
Recommended use: Pesticide. Fungicide. Fireproofing coatings. Egg preservative. water treatment. food
additive as a buffer and neutralizer. Buffering agent. In paper manufacture process.
Chemical intermediate. In dental cement. In lubricants. In mortar, plaster, cement and
other building and paving materials. In fungicides. In pesticides. In SBR rubber
vulcanization.
Uses advised against No information available
Supplier: Spectrum Chemical Mfg. Corp
14422 South San Pedro St.
Gardena, CA  90248
(310) 516-8000
Order Online At: https://www.spectrumchemical.com
Emergency telephone number Chemtrec 1-800-424-9300
Contact Person: Martin LaBenz (West Coast)
Contact Person: Ibad Tirmiz (East Coast)
2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
Preparation Date: 7/7/15 Revision Date: 7/7/15